
west Virginia deportment of environmentol protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57'" Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.deD.wv.gov

Wednesday, September 7, 2022

WELL WORK PERMIT

Horizontal 6A / New Drill

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

POST OFFICE BOX 12359

SPRING, TX 773914954

Re: Permit approval for MELVIN KAHLE OHl 201H
47-069-00347-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Please be advised that form WR-35, Well Operators Report of Well Work is to be submitted to this office within
90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge Monitoring Report within 30 days
of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory provisions goveming all duties
and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and, in addition, may result in civil
and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Farm Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

MELVTN KAHIK OHl 20IH

MELVIN W KAHLE JR & CAfi
47-069-00347-00-00

New Drill

9/7/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

09/09/2022
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PIIBIIT CONDmONS

09/09/2022



WW-6B API NO. 47-™^' ^-6 9003 47
(04/15) •-> OPERATOR WELL NO. Melvln KahleOHI201H

Well Pad Name; MelvinKahleOHl

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

WELL WORK PERMIT APPLICATION

1) Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC 494512924 069-Ohio 6-Trjad^674-Wheeling
Operator ID County District Quadrangle

2) Operator's Well Number: Melvln Kahle OHI 201H Well Pad Name: Melvln Kahle OHI

3) Farm Name/Surface Owner: i^eivin m. Kahie jr. & caroim. Kahie Road Access: Chapel Hill Road

4) Elevation, current ground: 1276' Elevation, proposed post-constmction: 1276'

5) Well Type (a) Gas x Oil Underground Storage

Other

(b)IfGas Shallow x Deep

Horizontal x

6) Existing Pad: Yes or No Yes

7) Proposed Target Formation(s), Depth(s), Anticipated Thickness and Expected Pressure(s):
Target Formation- Marcellus, Up-DIp well to the North, Target Top TVD- 6274', Target Base TVD- 6336', Anticipated Thickness- 62', Associated Pressure- 4118

8) Proposed Total Vertical Depth: ^^11
9) Formation at Total Vertical Depth: Marcellus

10) Proposed Total Measured Depth: ^4550'

11) Proposed Horizontal Leg Length: 16916.17

12) Approximate Fresh Water Strata Depths: 336

13) Method to Determine Fresh Water Depths: Salinity Profile, Melvln Kahle 8H logs API 47-069-00070
14) Approximate Saltwater Depths: 750' Salinity Profile "

15) Approximate Coal Seam Depths: 597I  x

16) Approximate Depth to Possible Void (coal mine, karst, other): Possible Void 597'

17) Does Proposed well location contain coal seams
directly overlying or adjacent to an active mine? Yes No ̂

(a) If Yes, provide Mine Info: Name:
r,rcF-ivTD

Depth: rrv , f 0:I ̂ -.d

Seam: Q Wl

Owner:
.ngfiixiL

sntai" Protection

Page 1 of 309/09/2022



WW-6B

(04/15)

4706900347
API NO. 47- "69

OPERATOR WELL NO. MelvlnKahleOHI201H

Well Pad Name: weivin Kawe ohi

18) CASING AND TUBING PROGRAM

TYPE
Size

On)

New

or

Used

Grade
Weight ner ft.

flb/ft)
FOOTAGE: For

Drilling (ft)

INTERVALS:

Left in Well

m

CEMENT:

Fill-UD

rCu. Ft.VCTS

Conductor 20" New J-55 94# 110' 110' ^ GTS

Fresh Water 13 3/8" New J-55 54.4# 660' 660'x 686 sx/CTS

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" New J-55 36# 2040' 2040' / 743 sx/CTS

Production 5 1/2" New P-110HP 20# 24550' 24550'/ lead 47GSsx/Tail 1860sx/ IOC Inside

Tubing

Liners

TYPE

Size finl
Wellbore

Diameter tinl

Wall

Thickness

(in)

Burst Pressure

(psi)

Anticinated

Max. Intemal

Pressure (nsi)

Cement

Type

Cement

Yield

(cu. ft./k)

Conductor

b
MC

o
CO

0.25 2120 81 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Fresh Water 13 3/8" 17.5" 0.380 2730 633 Class A 1.20/30% Excess

Coal See Surface Casing

Intermediate 9 5/8" 12 1/4" 0.395 3950 1768 Class A 1.19/40% Excess

Production 5 1/2" 8 3/4"-8 1/2" 0.361 14360 /'  10500 Class A 1.19/5% Excess

Tubing

Liners

PACKERS

Kind:

Sizes:

Depths Set:
i

Off'C

-rr,~|\/TD
; r.d C;G-S

7/z.f

AUG 0 5 2022

enSSS^F^ot^tion

Page 2 of 309/09/2022



4706900347
•«r

WW-6B API NO. 47- 069 _-

(10/14) OPERATOR WELL NO. MeivinKahieOHi2oiH
Well Pad Name: Meivin Kahie om

19) Describe proposed well work, including the drilling and plugging back of any pilot hole:

Drill and stimulate any potential zones between and including the Benson to Marcellus. **lf we should encounter a void
place basket above and below void area- balance cement to bottom of void and grout from basket to surface or run
external casing packer/cementing stage tool above void interval and perform 2 stage cementing operation dependent
upon depth of void. Run casing not less than 20' below void nor more than 75' below void. (*if freshwater is
encountered deeper than anticipated it must be protected, set casing 50' below and cts.)

20) Describe fracturing/stimulating methods in detail, including anticipated max pressure and max rate:

Well will be perforated within the target formation and stimulated with a slurry of water, sand, and chemical additives at
a high rate. This will be performed in stages with the plug and perf method along the wellbore until the entire lateral
has been stimulated within the target formation. AN stage piugs are then driiled out and the well is flowed back to
surface. In some instances, additional toe prep may be performed by pumping additional water in the toe of the well
prior to perforating and pumping Stage 1 to ensure that the toe guns/toe sleeves are fully open prior to pumping stage
1. The well is produced through surface facilities consisting of high pressure production unites, horizontal separation
units, water and oil storage tanks. Max press and anticipated max rate-12,500 psi @100 barrels a minute.

21) Total Area to be disturbed, including roads, stockpile area, pits, etc., (acres): 8.14

22) Area to be disturbed for well pad only, less access road (acres):

23) Describe centralizer placement for each casing string:

All casing strings will be ran with a centralizer at a minimum of 1 per every 3 joints of casing.

24) Describe all cement additives associated with each cement type:

See Attachment ̂

25) Proposed borehole conditioning procedures:

All boreholes will be conditioned with circulation and rotation for a minimum of one bottoms up and
continuing until operator is satisfied with borehole conditions.

/\Ub 0 5

*Note: Attach additional sheets as needed. Environf"

Page 3 of 309/09/2022



47 0 6 9 0 0 3 4 7
CEMENT ADDITIVES

INTERVAL

SCHLUMBERGER

PRODUCT

NAME

BJ

PRODUCT

NAME

NEXTIER

PRODUCT

NAME PRODUCT USE CHEMICAL NAME CAS-Number

SURFACE

(FRESHWATER)

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
□ 600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P CJllO ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

COAL

PROTECTION

up to 3%

INTEGRA

SEAL
□ 600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

INTERMEDIATE

D020 BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D047 FP 28L X LIQUID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

INTEGRA

SEAL
□ 600 LOST CIRC MATERIAL CELLOPHANE FLAKES 9005-81-6

CemNet LOST CIRC MATERIAL
COATED FIBERGLASS

FIBERS
PROPRIETARY

SUGAR SUGAR □795 CMT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

SOOl A-7P □ 110 ACCELERATOR CALCIUM CHLORIDE 10043-52-4

PRODUCTION

□ 111 ACCELERATOR SODIUM CHLORIDE 7440-23-5

SS-llW □880 SURFACTANT
NONIONIC

SURFACTANT
6540-99-4

D047 FP28L X LIQUID ANTIFQAM

AGENT

POLYPROPYLENE

GLYCOL
25322-69-4

□X157011
SOLID ANTIFOAM

AGENT

FULLERS

EARTH(ATTAPULGITE)
8031-18-3

□ 540
HP FLUID LOSS

ADDITIVE

ALIPHATIC AMIDE

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

D255
MEDTEMP FLUID

LOSS ADDITIVE

POLYACRILIC

POLYMER
PROPRIETARY

□ 213 RETARDER CHRYSTALLINE SILICA 14808-60-7

FL-66 □ 501
LOW TEMP FLUID

LOSS ADD

POWDERED

POLYSACCHARIDE
PROPRIETARY

BENTONITE □020 EXTENDER BENTONITE 1302-78-9

D208 ASA-301 X VISCOSIFIER/ANTI-
SETTLING AGENT

REFINED POLYMER/
CHRYSTALLINE SILICA

PROPRIETARY

D198 R-3 CEMENT RETARDER LIGNIN 8068-51-6

SUGAR SUGAR □ 795 CEMENT RETARDER SUCROSE 57-50-1

FXCEIV^D
Off^OS cf 0:1 ; "'d

aug 0 5 im
^^^/ L'&p3l " „EnvVonmental protecuon
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47 06900 347

Southwestern Energy Company Proposed Drilling Program

Well;

Field:

County;

SHL:

BHL:

KB Elev:

MELVIN KAHLE OHI 201

PANHANDLE FIELD WET

OHIO

40.0718 Latitude -80.6252 Longitude

40.1115 Latitude -80.6596 Longitude

1,302 ft MSL KB: 26 ft AGL

Re-entry Rig: SDC 40

Prospect: Marcellus Shale

State: WV

GLEIev: 1,276 ft MSL

swn
Southwestern Energy

COAL VOID : 597'-610'

PROD TOG Lead @ 1,910' MD

PROD TOG Tail @ 6,293' MD

TUBULAR DETAIL

Casing String
Casing Size

(in)

Weight

(Min)

Grade

(Min)

Planned Interval

From To

Conductor 20 94.0# J-55 0' 110'

Surface/Coal 13.375 54.4# J-SS 0' 660'

Intermediate 9.625 36.0# J-55 0' 2,040'

Production 5.5 20.0# P-llOHP 0' 24,!>'Sb'

GEMENT DETAIL

Sacks Class Density

Conductor 140 A 19.3

Surface 686 A 15.6

Intermediate 743 A 15.6

Production 4769 A 14.5-15.0

KOP at 5,854 ' MD Freshwater Depth - 336 ' TVD

Coal Void Depth - 597 ' TVD

Saltwater Depth - 750' TVD
/

TVD - 6,311'

TMD - 24,550'

6,311' Target Genter

TD at 24,550 ' MD ̂

6,052' TVD

EOB at 7,163 ' MD

SHL Onondaga 6,336 ' TVD

Created by: Dicky Hall on 07/26/2022

Onondaga 6,077' TVD

110'to 680'

Air/Mist

680 ' to 2,060 '

Air/Mist

2,060' to 5,854 '

Air/Mist

TD at 5,854 '

5,854' to 7,163' y

12.5-13.0 ppg

7,163' to 24,550

12.5-13.8 ppg

llLTjl\Z2~-

r^OEIV^D
OificTT cf 0:1 end CiSS

AUG 0 5 2022

i »■ V Ctep aiii nerre ofEnvVonmental Protection09/09/2022



WW-9

(4/16)
47 0 6 9 0 0 3 4 7

API Number 47 - 069

Operator's Well No. Meivin KahieOHi 201H
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name SWN Production Co., LLC OP Code 494512924

Watershed (HUC 10) McCoy Run of Little Wheeling Creek Quadrangle Wheeling

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes No /

/ No

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes No / If so, what ml.?_

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application
M  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number Various Approved Facilities
■  Reuse (at API Number At the next anticplated well

Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)
Other (Explain recovery and solidification on site

Will closed loop system be used? If so, describe: Yes- See Attachment 3A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. wrdrtii 10 kop. hum dnii wtm sobm ̂  Kyi;gra;-|v:;D
Ol.'O'- C"T P.. tU CjS.8

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. Synthetic Oil Base

Additives to be used in drilling medium? Attachment 3B
TOTS 2022

Drill cuttings disposal method? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. landtill
' ■ [/...pai ..noni oT

ra-r.ic 'nrnaniTil Protection

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)^

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? Meadowfill SWF- 1032, short creek SWF-1034.Carbon Limestone MSWL018781, Wetzel County 1021
Apex January LanaTiii ub-u»4G0, brooKe uo avvi-'iu'i>5,
Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

1 certify that 1 understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on August 1, 2005, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable
law or regulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant
penalties for submitting fals^formation, inclu(|in^ the j^ossibility of fine or imprisonment.

Company Official Signatu

Isemtormation, including the possibil

tjllJti-nllllL lIlMflly
Company Official (Typed Name)

Company Official Title Senior Regulatory Analyst

. Namel Brittany Wi lody Q
•<

Subscribed and sworn before me this

Notary Public

ission expires

09/09/2022



470 6 900 3 47

Attachment 3A

CLOSED LOOP SYSTEM

The closed loop system is designed to eliminate the use of reserve pits by providing a higher level of

solids control processing and using steel pits for capture of drill cuttings. The cuttings are then

processed to achieve landfill requirements before hauling to approved landfills. The liquids are

processed to recycle into the active mud system or to transfer to onsite temporary storage as needed.

The closed loop system consists of several sets of a shale gas separator (often called a 'methana'),

several banks of solids shakers, high speed centrifuges (1 or 2) used to process the fluid portion of the

mud system to remove low gravity solids, low speed centrifuge used for barite recovery in high weight

liquid drilling systems, a dewatering system (for air intervals and if freshwater mud systems are in use)
used to further clean liquids by flocculation and additional mechanical separation, associated open top

tanks for processing liquids and capturing solids for disposal, and transfer pumps to move fluids through
the processes. There is an area adjacent to the cuttings tanks (Red Zone) where a track hole is utilized to
recover the processed cuttings for loading into containers for hauloff. (See attached schematic of a
generic closed loop system layout)

Below are discussions of the processes used when drilling the air interval or liquids interval.

AIR DRILLING INTERVALS

During air drilling operations, flow from the rig will pass down the flowline to the Shale Gas Separater
(sometimes called a methane) where gas and liquids/solids are separated. Gas is sent to the flare
scrubber tank and is flared at the flare stack. Solids and fluids pass across a shaker system to separate

solids from liquids. Solids pass into the cuttings tanks where they are captured for drying and hauloff to
an approved landfill site. Liquids fall into a shaker tank and are collected by a centrifugal pump to be
processed by the high speed centrifuge to further separate liquids and solids. Solids are then dumped
into the cuttings tank for drying and hauloff. Liquids are further processed to remove additional low
gravity solids before being reused or transferred to onsite storage.

LIQUIDS DRILLING (FRESHWATER, BRINE, SOBM)

When drilling is converted to liquids drilling, the shale gas separator and associated shaker tank are
bypassed, and the liquids system is processed over the primary and drying shaker systems. Cuttings
drop into the cuttings tank for additional processing. Any recoverable associated liquids attached to the
cutting are recovered out the tank and processed through the low gravity (high speed) and barite
recovery centrifuges (low speed) to further remove low gravity solids and to recover barite for reuse in
the mud systems.

AUG 0 5 2022

Action

09/09/2022
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Attachment 3B

Drilling Mediums

Surface/CoaKif present)/Freshwater Intervals;

Air

Freshwater (If needed based on conditions)

Intermediate/Coal (If present);

Air

Production Hole:

Air

Synthetic Oil (Base Fluid for mud system)

Barite

Calcium Chloride

Lime

Organophilic Bentonite

Primary and Secondary Emulsifiers

Gilsonite

Calcium Carbonate

Friction Reducers

Off'C
f'!F?!^o£8

/\\JG 0 5 Z0Z2

...inental protectionp.era o\

Rev. 6/11/2018 09/09/2022



Form WW-9

SWN Production Co., LLC

42069C034 /

Operator's Well No. Kelvin Kahle OHI 201H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

as determined by PH.ss.min.2 T^ns/^cj-e Or tO COrreCt tO pH 7-17

Fertilizer type 10-20-20

Fertilizer amount 600/500

Mulch Hay/Straw

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

Prevegetation pH

Temporary

Seed Type

Attachment 3C

lbs/acre

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, include dimensions (L x W x D) of the pit, and dimensions (L x W), and area in
acreage, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:

Comments:

Title:
.Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed?

Date:

3 No

m 0 5 tna

Enviroon-ientat Protection

09/09/2022



Attachment 3C

swn
Southwestern Energy*

WVD Seeding Specification

To Order Seed contact Lyndsi Eddy Flippo office 570-996-4271 cell 501-269-5451 lyndsi_eddv@swn.com {please allow 7 to 10 days for delivery)

NON-ORGANIC PROPERTIES ORGANIC PROPERTIES

Seed Mixture: ROW Mix SWN Supplied Seed Mixture: SWN Production Organic Mix SWN Supplied

Orchardgrass 40% Organic Timothy 50%

Timothy 15% Organic Red or White Clover 50%

Annual Ryegrass 15% OR

Brown Top Millet 5% Organic Perennial Ryegrass 50%

Red Top ^
■,3 Ci' '-Xn

Medium Red Clover 5 ,.; ^ oin

White Clover s;'
V- • • ^ r-O ^

Birdsfoot Trefoil q

5% Organic Red or White Clover 50%

5% All legumes are
5% innoculated at 5x normal

5%

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

Apply @ ZOOIbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th

Rough Bluegrass / ' 5% Organic Fertilizer @ 200lbs per Acre Pelletized Lime @ 2 Tons per Acre

Apply @ lOOIbs per acre
April 16th- Oct. 14th

Apply @ 200lbs per acre
Oct. 15th- April 15th PLUS

SOIbs per acre of Winter Wheat WETLANDS (delineated as jurisdictional wetlands)
SOIL AMENDMENTS Seed Mixture: Wetland Mix SWN Supplied
10-20-20 Fertilizer *Apply (S) SOOIbs per Acre VA Wild Ryegrass 20%

Pelletized Lime Apply @ 2 Tons per Acre Annual Ryegrass 20%

♦unless otherwise dictated by soil test results Fowl Bluegrass 20%

Cosmos 'Sensation' 10%

1452' of 30' ROW/LCD is One Acre Redtop 5%

871' of 50' ROW/LCD is One Acre Golden Tickseed 5%

622' of 70' ROW/LOD is One Acre Maryland Senna
Showy Tickseed

5%

5%

1 Fox Sedge 2.5%

Every 622 linear feet in a 70' ROW/LOD, you should be using (2) 501b bags of seed, (4) 501b Soft Rush 2.5%

bags of fertilizer and (80) 501b bags of Lime (2x seed in winter months + 501b Winter Woolgrass 2.5%

Wheat/ac). Swamp Verbena 2.5%

Special Considerations: Apply @ 25lbs per acre Apply @ SOIbs per acre

Landowner Special Considerations including CREP program participants require additional April 16th- Oct. 14th Oct. 15th- April 15th

guidance that is not given here. Discuss these requirements with SWN supervision at the
beginning of the project to allow time for special seed delivery.

NO FERTILIZER OR LIME INSIDE WETLAND LIMITS

Rev.5/22/2018

JS
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swn
SWN Production Company, LLC

1300 Fort Plerpont Dr, Ste 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Production Company"
Fax: 304 471 2497

www.swn.com

4706900347

July 28,2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ Street
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: Proposed New Well: Melvin Kahle OHI201H

Dear Mr. Brewer

SWN has reviewed the area of the above mentioned well and discovered no shallow wells within 500' of
the lateral. This well is situated on the Kahle's property, in Triadelphia District, Ohio County, West
Virginia.

If you have any questions or desire additional information, please me at 304-884-1613.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Brittany Woody
Senior Regulatory Analyst
Southwestern Energy Production Company, LLC

Off'.cj-; ■■

MJ6 0 5
nerit oi

^ protec
nP fit 01
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The Right People doing the Right Things,
wisely investing the cash low frort our
uncfefiying Assets, w9 create Valuer-®
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47 0 6 9 0 0 3 4 7

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, VW 26302
304-623-5851
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2000 2000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET
NOTES ON SURVEY LEGEND

O PROPOSED SURFACE HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
EXISTING / PRODUCING WELLHEAD

LPLX UNDING POINT LOCATION

ACCESS ROAD
PUBUC ROAD
ACCESS ROAD TO PREV. SDE

. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR HELD LOCATIONS

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

= = = = LEASE BOUNDARY

PROPOSED PATH

FLOOD PUIN

WELL (FARM) NAME;
MELVIN KAHLE OHI

SERIALWELL OPERATOR:
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

COUNTY - CODE
OHIO - 069

DISTRICT:
TRIADELPHIA

ADDRESS
1300 FORT PIFRPONT ROAD. SUITE 200. MORGANTOWN. WV 26508

uses 7 1/2 QUADRANGLE MAP NAME
WHEELING. WV

SURFACE OWNER:
MELVIN M. KAHLE JR. & CAROL M. KAHLE

Z:\2022 SACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\MELVIN KAHLE OHI\WELL PLAT\1 H\FINAL\FINAL KAHLE 1H 7-16-22\MELVIN KAHLE OHI IH STATE PLAT 7-21-22.DWG pROpER]Y NUMBER 2501166393
THURSDAY JULY 21 2022 08:35AM PAD ID 30D1155642

09/09/2022



4706800347

MARCELLUS WELL DRILLING PROCEDURES

AND

WELL SITE SAFETY PLAN

swn
Production Company '

SWN Production Company, LLC
1300 Fort Pierpont Drive, Suite 201
Morgantown, West Virginia 26508

API NO. 47-XXX-XXXXX

WELL NAME: Melvin Kahle OH! 201H

Wheeling QUAD
Triadelphia DISTRICT

OHIO COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

Submitted by:

Name: Brittany Woody

I
Title: Senior Regulatory Analyst

Approved by:

Title: Qi 1 ^ G<vs ̂

Approved by:

Name:

Title:

Date: 7/18/2022

SWN Production Co., LLC

Date:

Date:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC - CONFIDENTIAL

r'^cEiy::rD ^

AU6 « 5 im
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Latitude: 40'05'00" SURFACE HOLE 43'

JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Ciarksfeurg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

I—

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-2 (AZL2):

SURFACE HOLE LOCATION (SHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,435,793.185
EASTING: 531,963.194

UNDING POINT LOCATION (LPL):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,435,475.860
EASTING: 531,425.883

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-1 (AZL1):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,437,370.308
EASTING: 530,481.815

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,437,370.476
EASTING: 530,481.732

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-3 (AZL3):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,438,838.652
EASTING: 529,749.684

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-4 (AZL4):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,438,893.373
EASTING: 529,719.914

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-S (AZL5):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,439,635.660
EASTING: 529,281.065

US
Oo
N

qI
DL.
O?

i

I

I

Latitude: 40"07'30" BOTTOM HOLE
-9,664'-

I
SHL

—^BHL

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-6 (AZL6):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,439,705.020
EASTING: 529,244.166

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-7 (AZL7):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,439,902.369
EASTING: 529,150.321

AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION-8 (AZL8):
UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,439,905.088
EASTING: 529,149.022

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION (BHL):

UTM (NAD83, ZONE 17, METERS):
NORTHING: 4,440,188.928
EASTING: 529,012.846

LINE BEARING DISTANCE DESCRIPTION MONUMENT

LI N 82*54'00" W 440.76' SHL TO LANDMARK FD. T POST

12 N 10-33'11" W 437.22' SHL TO UNDMARK FD. 1" IRON PIPE
14 N 26*29'19" W 6,944.37' LP TO A2L1

L5 N 26'08'49" W 0.61' AZL1 TO AZL2

L6 N 26'30'05" W 5,382.40' AZL2 TO AZL3

18 N 30*35'31" W 2,829.10' AZL4 TO AZL5

L10 N 25*25'57" W 716.95' AZL6 TO AZL7

L11 N 25'3r41" W 9.88' AZL7 TO AZL8

LI 2 N 25*37'48" W 1,032.86' AZL8 TO BHL

20114)070
3000'

EXISTING WELLS

WITHIN 3000

SCALE 1"=3000'

LINE BEARING DISTANCE CURVE LENGTH DESCRIPTION

L3 S 59-26"05" W 2.047.30" 2,749.27' SHL TO LP

L7 N 28'32'51" W 204.37' 204.41' AZL3 TO AZL4

L9 N 28'00'45" W 257.76' 257.83' AZL5 TO AZL6

> 2500 SQ FT. WTTHIN 625 FEET OF
CENTER OF PAD.

2. NO AGRICULTURE BUILDINGS > 2500 SO FT. WITHIN 625 FEET OF
CENTER OF PAD.

3. WATER WELLS OR DEVELOPED SPRINGS ARE WITHIN 250 FEET OF
PROPOSED WELL

4.PERENN1AL STREAMS. LAKES. PONDS. OR RESERVOIRS WITHIN 100
FEET OF THE LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

5. NO NATURALLY PRODUCING TROUT STREAM WITHIN 300 FEET OF
UMITS OF DISTURBANCE.

6. NO GROUND INTAKE OR PUBUC WATER SUPPLY WITHIN 1000 FEET
OF WELL PAD, UMITS OF DISTURBANCE. E & S CONTROLS OR
PUBUC WATER SUPPLY.

NOTES ON SURVEY

1. SURFACE AND ROYALTY OWNER INFORMATION AND THEIR
BOUNDARIES SHOWN HEREON WERE PLOTTED FROM DEEDS AND/OR
TAX PARCEL MAPS PROVIDED BY CUENT AND/OR FIELD LOCATIONS.

2. THIS PLAT DOES NOT REPRESENT A BOUNDARY SURVEY OF THE
PARCELS SHOWN HEREON.

4. ALL INSETS ARE GRID NORTH UNLESS OTHERWISE DEPICTED.

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS
ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

MAPLE

00220

P.S. 708

3000 3000

C
o

GRAPHIC FEET

(+) DENOTES LOCATION OF WELL ON
UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS

WVDEP

OFFICE OF OIL (Sc GAS
601 57TH STREET
CHARLESTON, WV 25034

MINIMUM

DEGREE OF

ACCURACY: 1/200

PROVEN SURVEY
SOURCE OF GRADE GPS

ELEVATION: (iWD 88. US R)

COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company, LLC

swn
Production Company

OPERATOR'S WELL #: „

47API WELL if:

MELVIN KAHLE OHj

201H

STATE

069_
COUNTY

oo-JHT

PERMIT

WELL TYPE: OIL □ WASTE DISPOSAL □ PR0DUCTI0N[>^ DEEPIJ GAS[>
WATERSHED: MOOOY RUN OF LITTLE WHEELING CREEK OF WHEELING CREEK (HUC-10)
DISTRICT: TRIADELPHIA COUNTY: _OHIO
SURFACE OWNER: MELVIN W. KAHLE JR. & CAROL M. KAHLE

LIQUID INJECTION □ STORAGE □
ELEVATION: J_..276,0,;
QUADRANGLE: WHEEUNG. WV
ACREAGE: _±84,99
ACREAGE: ±84.99

SHALLOW I

OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER: MELVIN KAHLE JR. & CAROL M. KAHLE

DRILLjX] DRILL DEEPER□ REDRILLn FRACTURE OR STIMULATE]^ PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION □ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION C
CONVERT □ PLUG & ABANDON □ CLEAN OUT & REPLUG □ OTHER CHANGE □ (SPECIFY)
TARGET FORMATION: „MARC.ELLUS. ESTIMATED DEPTH: 6.3J 1_ML24.550_ TMD

WELL OPERATOR: SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC
ADDRESS: 1300 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE-200
CITY: MORGANJOWN STATE: _ Wy_: ZIP CODE: 23508.

DESIGNATED AGENT: BRITTANY WOODY
ADDRESS: 1500 FORT PIERPONT ROAD. SUITE 200
GITf: MORGANTOWN STATE: WV ZIP CODE: J65D8_

LEGEND:
O PROPOSED SURFACF HOLE / BOTTOM HOLE
^ EXISTING / PRODUCING WEU HEAD

LPLX LANDING POINT LOCATION
® EXISTING WATER WELL
© EXISTING SPRING

-« - SURVEYED BOUNDARY

= = =; = — imt BOUNDARY
'  — PROPOSED PATH

AZ!.X AZIMUTH POINT LOCATION

RB/ISIDNS: DATE: 07-27-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCALE: 1" = SW"
DRAWING NO:
WELL LOCATION PLAT

2:\2022 BACKUPS\1-03-22 DJ\SWN\MELViN KAHLE OHI\WELL PLAT\20IH\nNAL\KAHLE 201H
WEDNESDAY JULY 27 2022 01:44PM

-22\MELVIN KAHLE OH! 201H STATE PLAT 7-27-22.DWG PROPERTY NUMBER 2501166396
PAD ID 3001155642

09/09/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

ROPOSE

BOTTOM AZL8
HOLE

22

!  15

< N2 V

♦ i! xa

HOLE

I. THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORREa TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS
Aa THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

P.S. 708 ^ f-c

3000 3000

GRAPHIC SCALE IN FEET

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company, LLC

swn
Production CompanyTi

f-v

OPERATOR'S MELVIN KAHLE OHI

WELL §: sl-oM-OO^qT 201H

DISTRICT;

TRIADElPHIA
COUNTY:
OHIO

STATE:
WV

DATE: Q1-21-1Q12

DRAWN BY: N. MANO
SCSE 1"=3000'
DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PLAT 2

A fiAi ppT/ranuQ o-m-oo

09/09/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302
304-623-5851

DETAIL "B"

/  1! ' \
/  /// / A

1, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PLAT IS
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BEUEF AND SHOWS
Aa THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND REGULATIONS ISSUED
AND PRESCRIBED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION.

P.S. 708

DETAIL "A"

J8 4"/^ \

La s .^1 I! \

REVISIONS: COMPANY:

SWN
Production Company. LLC

SWD"
Production Company™

OPERATOR'S MELVIN KAHLE OH!

WELL #: 201H

DISTRICT:

TRIADELPHIA
COUNTY:
OHIO

STATE:

WV

ME: 07-27-2022

DRAWN BY: N. MANO

SCALE:

DRAWING NO:

nTa"

WELL LOCATION PLAT 3

09/09/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, WV 26302

304-623-5851

WEaB0RETRACT3 ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TRAa SURFACE OWNER (5) / ROYALTY OWNER ̂R) TAX PARCEL Parcel ID TRAa SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL Parcel ID

1 KAHL£ MELVIN W JR £. CAROL M |Sl 6-T7-170 06T70170(X)OOCCOO A MINNOTTE HOLDINGS II LLC 7.TW7-L1 07TW7000100010000

TRAa SURFACE OWNER (S) TAX PARCEL ri MINNOTTE HOLDINGS II LLC 7.TW7.2 07TW7000200000000

2 DICKEY THOMAS 0 HI ET AL (S) 6-T7-171 06 T70171COOOOOa> c NAGLE FAMILYIRREVOCABLTTRUSTC/0 WESBANCO TRUST 7-TW7-3 07TW7000300000000

3 DAVISC0NN1E(S1 6-T7-17216 O6T7O1720O16DO0O r> OHIO COUNTY PUBLIC SERV DiST 7-TW7.4.1 07TW7000400010000

4 PAXTON DAVIDM&dAIRE (S) 6-T7-17219 06T7017200190000
1' OHIO COUNTY PUBLIC SERV DIST 7-TW7.S 07TW7000500000000

5 T0IWNACK1>I0MA5S&MD(S) 6-T7-17Z8 06T70172C0080000
- 7-TW7-6 07TW7000600000000

6 TOMINACK "mo MAS SCOTT (S) 6-T7-1727 G6T7017200070000
c, COOK DENNIS LSR 7-TW7-7 07TW7000700000000

7 ANDERSON CUFFORD R ET AL(5) 6.77-172 0677017200000000
H KOSEM KEVIN S & BRENDA A 7-TW7-8 07TW7000B00000000

8 HEARN LYLE & KJNBERUE <S) G-T7-173 0677017300000000
lAUFFER JEAN C LE & GUTMAN CL LAUFFER ME; HESS MA 7.TW7-9 07TW7000900000000

6-T7-158 0677015800000000

6-17-141 O6T7O1410O0QGO0O
KOSEM KEVIN S & BRENDA A 7-TW7.10 07TW7001000000000

11 CROFT REVOCABLE TRUST (S) 6-n.l39 0617013900000000 K KOSEM KEVIN S& BRENDA A 7.TW7-11 07TW7001100000000

12 SAPORITO MICHAaA&RAEL(S) 6-T7-136 06T7Ca3600000000 ! KOSEM KEVIN S & BRENDA A 7-TW8-1 D7TW8000100000000

13 taCKERSON CVNTHIAANN ETALISI 6-T2-22 06 7^02200000000 K&BRENTALSLLC 7-TW8-21 077WB000200010000

14 HATCHER EDWARD A (S) 6-T2-21 06 T20021CO000000 fl MCKEE FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST &-T7-174 05 T701740G000000

15 HATCHER EDWARD A SR (SI &-T2-2L4 06 T2CO2100WCO0O (1 BARTLETT RANDALL E 7.T7-172.15 06T7017200150000

16 HAIL EULABERNICE{S) 4-R18-3 O4R1&00O3OCOO000O
BARTLETTRANDALLE&DM 6-77-172.4 06T7017200040000

17 NSNCHRMMYBaAMYLIS) 6-T2-18 06 T2OO180COO0OOO
(1 KOPYAR JERRY L AND CYNTHIA L 6-77-172.6 06T7017200060000

18 VSvlURl HCiME & GARDEN LLC (S) 4.R17H-1 O4R17H00O10OC00C00
&-T7-1713 0677017200030000

19 HOLTCHRISTINELIS) 4-R17D-33.1 04R17000330C010000
BARTLETT RANDALL E & D M &-T7-172.4 06T7Q17200040COO

20 MEEKER JO ANN (S) 4-R17D-3U 048170003100010000
T FURBEE DAVID L & MARY LOU &-T7-1725 06T7017200050000

22 DEEDS J G S> M K GARRISON (S) 4-ftl7D-30 O4R17DOO30OOO0COOO
U STRAUB WILLIAM F & NINAJ &-T7-172.20 06T7017200200000

23 S0ViNSKlVJ&H6(S) 4-R170-28 04R17DOQ2SOOOCOOOO V ABUNDANT LIFE BAPTIST CHURCH ET AL 6-T7-172.12 06 T7Q17200120000

24 BARRYJONJ&JAYIVBEJ (S) 4.R17D-26 04R17O0026C00a0000 VJ TEUFEL THOMAS M 6-T7-164 06T7016400000000

25 BARRYJON&JAYMIE(S) 4.R17D-3 O4R17DOlX)3O0Oa0OO y. MILLER GARY & JODY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 6-T7-163.4 05T7016300040000

26 BARRYJON&JAYN^EISI 4-R17D-4 04R17DO0O4OOODO0OO •t MILLER GARY & JODY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 6-T7-163.14 06T7016300140000

27 BARRYJONJSiJAYMiEi(S) 4.R17D-5 048170000500000000 LUCKY FARMS LLC &-T7-163 05T701630000GOOO

28 L&BDEVEIDPNENTLLC (S) 4-R17D-1 048170000100000000 A2 lAUDERMiLT MARY ANN & GARY E SR 6-T7-142 Q6T7Q14200000000

29 NUTTING G OGDEN TRUST(S) 4-R17-34 04R170(B400000000 B2 DANEHART ARTHUR W & P R (LIFE) ENGLAND CYNTHIA A ET AL 6-T7-140 G6T7014000000000

30 SlINDLEY JOHN K & UNOA M (S) 4-R17-31 04R17QIB10000QOOO C2 FIGARETTi ANTHONY FRANK 6-T7-137 06T7Q137000QQQ0O
31 GRINDLEY JOHN K & LINDA M (5) 4-R14-B1 04R14D08100000000

D2 FIGARETTI ANTHONY FRANK 6-T7-180 0677018000000000
32 PEYTON EDWARDL&J A(S) 4-R14-aO O4R14OOS0OOO0O0OO

E2 5-T7-134 05T7QI3400000000
33 CUFFARO PETER L(S) 4-814.826 048140082)0060000

F2 BAUER HOLLY K& PAUL M 5-T7-112.1 06T7011200010000
34 R0CKEYBRlANRaJUUANNE(5) 4.R14-S24 04R1400B200040000

G2 FRITTER RALPH LEE 11 FRITTER MELISSA EDITH 5-T7-111 06T7011100000000
35 GRUBIER MICHAELJ(S) 4-R14-S23 048140082)0030000

36 CRUTCHFIELD JANES K & DIANA H (SI 4-R14.821
H2 ORUM WILLIAM A & CYNTHIA 5-17-178 06T7017800000000

37 YBANEZ-MORANO JESSICA (S) 10-W17D.8.2 1C1W17DC0080002(X)00 12 DRUM M D 6/9 INT. W B ORUM 1/9 K D ORUM 1/9 &J E ORUM 1/9 B-T7-135.1 06T70135000100QO

33 KAHLEK/UL£NE(S) 4-R14-72 04 814007200008000 J2 ORUM WIlllAM A & CYNTHIA E 6-T2-19.1 05T2001900010000

39 HERRON SARA & ROBERT D Hi (S) 10-W17D-8.1 10W1700008C0010000 K2 JUNIPER LODGE INC 6-T2-19 0672001900000000

40 HITCHMAN ROBERT R & STEPHANIE Z (S) 10-W17D-9 lCIW17D0009aOOQOOOO L2 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION 6-T7-95 06T7009500000000

41 VWEEUNG PARK COMMISSION (S) R3-W17D.7 lGrW17D0QO700CQ0Q0O M2 DANEHART LUANN AND ARTHUR W JR 6-T2-16.2 Q6T2001600020GOG

42 CITY OFWHEEUNG (S) 4-814-15 04R14001500000mO N2 VILIANOVA DONALD G AND BECKY J 6-T2-16 0672001600000000

C2 VILUNOVA DONALD 6 AND BECKY J 6-T2-15.2 06T2001500020000

F2 FRANKE ROOD A & USA R 5-T2-15.3 06T2001S00030000

02 MONFRADI CHARLES AND DOLORES 4-R17-58 04 R170O58OQ0O0OOO

R2 MINCHTIMMYB&AMYL 4-R17-63 04 R1700530000000Q

52 MINCH DANNY ANDGiNA 4-R17-61 04 R17006100000000

T2 HANSEN WILLIAM J & KAYIA M 4-R17-62 04 R170062000QOOOa

U2 POCKL RONALDJ 6-T2-20.1 06T20G200QQ10Q00

V2 WOJCHOWSKi MORGAN A 6-T2-20 Q6T20G2000000000

W2 MINCHTIMMYB&AMYL 4-R17-58.1 04 R17005a00010000

X2 MINCH ROBERTWILLIAMJR MINCH BARBARAJEAN 4-R17-57.2 04 R1700570002000G

V2 MINCH ROBERT WILLIAMJR MINCH HERBERT PAUL 4-R17-S7 04 R17005700000000

22 NUTTINGGOGDEN TRUST 4-R17-57.L 04 R170057000100Cia

A3 NLnriNGGQGOEN TRUST 4-R17-35 04 R170Q3SOOOOGOOO

B3 GRINDLEY JOHN K& LINDA H 4-R17-32 04 R1700320OGO000O

C3 CONNER MICHAELT&BJ 4-R17-30 04 R17003GOOOOOOOO

D3 KEITH CAROLYN E 4-R17-29 04 R17002900000000

E3 NIELSEN DOUGLAS P& LISA A 4-R17-2a 04 R17002800000000

F3 NIELSEN DOUGLAS P& USA A 4-R17-27 04 R17002700000000

G3 PEYTON EDWARD L&J A 4-R14-79 04 R14007900000000

H3 MUSICARO ARTHUR E & ViaORIA S 4-R14-78 04 R14007800000000

13 CUFFARO PETER L 4-R14-a2.7 04 R14008200G70000

J3 KERSHUKJODi 4-R14-82.2 04 R140G8200020000

K3 BRAMMER KEITH F & BRAMMER SARAH 6 4-R14-6a 04 R14006800000000

13 TIU Wl LFREDO A & MARTHA E 4-R14-71 04 R14007100000G00

M3 MOLNAR JOHN G & MARGARET L 4-R14-62 04 R14005200000000

N3 ZILLIS MICHAEL M & WHITNEY K 4-R14-61 04 R14006100000000

03 WARD MARY LOUISE (LE) BOARD SUSAN WARD 4-R14-60 04 R14006000000000

F3 LAPP SAMUELJ II & HEATHER A 4-R14-50.1 04 R14005000010CIOO

03 GOMPERS KATHLEEN M 4-R14-50.3 04 R1400500003000G

P3 GOMPERS KATHLEEN M 4-R14-S0.2 04 R14005000020000

S3 FRIEND HARRIETTE FRIEND L EDWARD 11 4-R14-51 04 RMOOSIOOOOOOOO

T3 HITCHMAN EDWARD T ill HITCHMAN HELEN G 4-R14-53 04 R14005300000000

U3 HINEBAUGH SAM 4-R17-8.1 04 R17000800010000

V3 PARK VIEW MEMORIAL GARDENS INC 4-R17-8 04 R17000800000000

W3 GACS LP 1D-W27A-1 10W27A000100000000

>3 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION 4-R14-14.1 04 R140ai400010000

V3 ELM HILL HOLDINGS LLC 4-R14-14 04 R14001400000000

23 SCHULTZJEFFREYS 4-R14-13 04 R14001300000000

REVISIONS: COMPANY;

swN swri'^^
Production Company, LLC Production Company™

OPERATOR'S MELVIN KAHLE OHI

WELL #: 201H
API §
47-069-M>V^7

DATE: 07-27-2022

DRAWN BY: N. .MANO

DISTRICT:

TRIADtLPHIA
COUNTY:
OHIO

STATE:

WV

SCALE: N/A
DRAWING NO:

WELL LOCATION PLAT 4

09/09/2022



JACKSON SURVEYING

INC.

2413 EAST PIKE ST. #112

Clarksburg, VW 26302
304-623-5851

ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE
ADJOINING OWNERS TABLE

TKACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL TRACT SURFACE OWNER TAX PARCEL
A4 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION 10-W17A-1 C7 HUMWAY ROSE
B4 PELUCHETTSJOHNM&CL 4-R14J-1 07 ROGER K COTTRELL SR-TOD ET AL 4-R17H-7
C4 POLACK EDWARD P 4-R14^95 E7 FLUHARTY DAVID L 4-R17H-8
D4 JOSEPH ELIASE 4-R14A-53 F7 JACK PHYaiS ANN & REUTHER JACQUEUNE ANN 4-R17H-10
E4 ALLEN THOMAS E 4-R14E-4 G7 NIZAMI SALEEM AHMAD & NIZAM! DENITRA DAWN 4-R17H-18
F4 SCHMITTJAMESA H7 NIZAM! SALEEM & DENITRA 4-R17H-21.1
G4 SCHMITTJAfVIESA 4-R1^4.5 17 HUMWAY ROSE 4-R17D-81
H4 HARROLD PAMELA SUEC/0 GC&P ANIMAL HOSPITAL INC 4-R14-5 J7 ROBINSON RICHARD J 4-R18A-2
14 JONES WILBURS JR JEFFERSON JOYCE P 4-R14-90 K7 HOPKINSCLARENCEElll 4-R18-4.2
J4 SISTERS OF STJOSEPH OF WHEELING INC 4-R11-21 L7 CRONINAMYPERKO CRONIN CHEYENNE WILUAM 4-R 18-21.4
K4 SISTERS OF STJOSEPH OF WHG 4-R11-20 M7 LAFOLIBTT MARY BETH lAFOLLET CHRISTOPHER NEAL 4-R18-21
L4 PARKS SYSTEM TRUST FUND OF WHEELING 4-R11-21.3 N7 HOFFMAN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 4-R18-25
IVI4 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION 4-R14'91 07 JOSHUA DMIULER 4-R18-21.1
N4 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION '^Ri4-20.4 P7 JOSHUA D MILLER 4-R18-21.5
04 WHEELING PARK COMMISSION 4^R14-15.2 Q7 HOFFMAN FAMILY IRREVOCABLE TRUST 4-R1S-21.2

P4 HOSFELTWILLIAMJ & PATRICIA HOSFELTESTATES 10-W12D-2 1X7 HOFFMAN FAMILYIRREVOCALBETRUST 4-R18-27.1
Q4 RANSOM CHARLES M&CRYSTALG 10-W12D-1 S7 HOFFMAN ROBERT LEE JR & BIERKOREHE BERNADINE 4-R18-27

R4 BURKESUSAN R 10-W14D-1 "17 HESS KEITH R& CAROLYNS 4-R18-2.1

S4 SATTERFIELD DOROTHY 10-W14D-2 U7 JOHNSON HARRY E-TOD 4-R18~2

T4 TUCKER ROBERTA &R 10-W14D-3 V7 HATCHER HOWARD WJR & LJ 6-T2-21.G

U4 MCKINLEYBEnVJ 10-W14D-4 COVEY ON RISE, LLC G-T2-21.5

V4 BONAR RlLEYl 10-W14D-5 DAILER JAMES M & MARILYN D 6-T2-21.7

W4 QUEEN THOMAS R & CYNTHIA A 10-W14D-6 Y7 NEUMAN MICHAELC & COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-21.1

X4 RIGGS DAVID V&KERRIEL 10-W14D-7 27 BARON JAMES C & CAROLYN J 6-T2-21.2

Y4 ROBINSON TONYA 10-W14D-a BARON JAMES C & CAROLYN J G-T2-21.3

Z4 BTCr RENTALS LLC 10-W14D-9 38 NEUMAN MICHAELC & COCHRAN SARAH 6-T2-25

A5 KUHAR DOROTHY RESV L/E KUHAR CHRISTINE 10-W140-10 C8 LAUDERMILTGARYE&MA 6-T2-26.1

B5 BERRY ETHAN E & MATHES SUSAN M 10-W14D-11 □8 LAUDERMILT MARYA & G E 6-T2-26

C5 PEARCE CRAGO PAULA 10-W140-12 E8 CROFT SAMUEL E Sl ROSE M TRUST CROFT SAMUEL E & ROSE M; TEES 6-T2-24

D5 SMITH CODYA 10-W14O-13 F8 CROFT SAMUEL & ROSE G-T2-24.2

E5 SAFCSAK KATHLEEN 10-W14D-14 G8 JONES LAMBERT 6-T2-24.1

F5 DOEPKEN DAVID W & CHRISTINE B 10-W14D-15 HB JONES LAMBERT TII 6-T7-138

G5 BAUERJESSiCAL&CHAD 10-W14D-16 IS KAHLE MELVIN WJR 6-T2-30

H5 NEUMAN CHARLES & BJ WOTKING 10-W14D-17 jS BUTLER KAREN J 6-T7-1G0

IS YOUNG MARK K & SAMANTHA 10-W14D-.18 K8 BAKER JOHN&TERRIE G-T7-170.1

J5 PETRI DANIELS &D 10-W140-19 18 WVCHERLEYTAMMY & JOSEPH ESR G--T7-161

KS WATSON STEVEN A&SHERI 10-W17D-2 IVIB WYCHERLEYTAMMY&JOSEPHESR G-T7-1G1.1

L5 HANNA STEP HEN L& CM 10-W17D-3 N8 HELMS AMYJ & HUBBARD ROBERTS 6-T7-172.9

MS MIU.ER DAVID W&JUNKERSFELD PETER J 10-W17D-4 08 KNOX MARKA&ALAIRES 6-T7-172.1D

N5 MILLER DAVID W&JUNKERSFELDP 10-W17D-5 P8 MCCONN ELL SAMANTHA A & DAVID 6-T7-162

05 MCBANE DANIEL J & CLARE 10-W17D-6 Q8 MiaER THOMAS & CATHY 6-T7-172.17

P5 FITZ51MMONS CLAYTON J 4-R14-46.13 R8 PAXTON DAViDM&CLAIREE 6-T7-172.1

05 HIGH PHIUPD 4-R14-46.9 S8 SELAK ROBERTT &TAMMY L 6-T7-172.18

R5 TAYLOR CHRISTOPHERT & BRITTANY N TAYLOR 4-R14-46.12 rs SELAK ROBERTT & TAMMY L 6-T7-172.13

S5 TIU CHRISTOPHER & DANA K 4-R14-46.18 U8 BUTLER RICHARDR&KJ 6-T7-16Q.1

T5 JAMISON LINDAGKOLAS 4-R14[VI-3.1 78 KAHLE MELVIN WJR&CM 6-T7-170.2

US FULTON JOAN E 4-R14M-35 >.V8 KAHLE MELVIN WJR 6-T2-36

V5 BRINSKYJAMES S &MARYT 4-R14R-1.3 X8 BUTLER KAREN J G-T7-1G0

W5 SHEETSDONE 4'R14R-1.1 YS OCH CHARLES R111 & MELISSA R C/O OCH MELISSA RENEE 6-T8-1

X5 DUPLAGA MICHAEL 111 & ALYSSA 4-R14'49 28 MARSHALLGARYE&DA 6-T8-2.1

Y5 STRAUSS CARTER W&BS 4-R14-4a A9 RIGGS FRANCISA&DM 6-T8E-3

Z5 RANDOLPH LOUIS R&CANDICE A 4-R14-4a.l

A6 RANDOLPH LOUIS R & CAN DICE A 10-W17D-9.1

B6 FREEMAN CHRISTOPHER C 4-R14-97

C6 BRADAC CHARLES JJR 10-W17D-8.4

D5 BRADAC CHARLES JJR 4-R14-47

E6 GORDONSCOTTLJR&CHARLENE A GORDON - TOD 4-R14'73

F6 GASTON FRANCES K 4-R14-74

G6 GESSLERTlMCfTHYJ & SHANNON L 4-R14-B3

H6 MENDENHAUTT&CB 4-R14-82.5

16 MENDEN HA LLTHO MAS T&CHERYL B 4-R14-82.8

J6 KRAMERJOHNN 4-R14-82

K6 KRAMERJOHNN 4-R17-60.1

L6 WILMOTH WILLIAM D & REBECCA W 4-R17-6Q

M6 NUTTING G OGDEN TRUST 4-R17-G0.2

NG MANSUETTO MATTHEWJ & MEUSSA A 4-R17D-13

06 MANSUETTO MATTHEWJ & MEUSSA A 4-RX7D-12

P6 MANSUETTO MATTHEW J & MEUSSA A 4-R17D-11

06 MANSUETTO MATTHEW J & MANSUETTO MELISSA A 4-R17D-9

R6 MASUERG MATTHEWJ & MELISSA A

S6 BARRYJON ScJAYMIE 4-R17D-6

T6 KNIERIM PHILIPS SANDRA 4-R17D-24

U6 KNIERIM PHILIP G 4-R17D-19

V6 WE5TTH0MASPJR 4-R17D-47

W6 WESTTHOMASPJR 4-R17D-45

X6 HOLT CHRISTINE L 4-R17D-33

Y5 WEST THOMAS P 4-R17D-35

Z6 EMANETH0MA5C/0 PUGMIRE JUDITH ANN 4-R17D-36

A7 WEATHERSON PENNY 4^R17H-2

B7 ALBERT ELVIRA 4'R17H-4

REVISIONS; COMPANY;

SWN
Production Company, LLC

swn
Production Company

+ 0

OPERATOR'S

WELL #:
MELVIN KAHLE OHI

201H

DISTRICT;
TRIADcLPHIA

COUNTY:
OHIO

API §
47-069-OOWT

STATE;
WV

DATE; 07-27-2022

DRAWN BY; N. MANO
WSCALE;

DRAWING NO;
WELL LOCATION PLAT 5

09/09/2022



47 0 6 9 0 0 3 4 7

WW-6A1 Operator's Well No. MELVIN KAHLE OHI 20IH
(5/13)

INFORMATION SUPPLIED UNDER WEST VIRGINIA CODE

Chapter 22, Article 6A, Section 5(a)(5)
IN LIEU OF FILING LEASE(S) AND OTHER CONTINUING CONTRACT(S)

Under the oath required to make the verification on page 1 of this Notice and Application, I
depose and say that I am the person who signed the Notice and Application for the Applicant, and that -

(1) the tract of land is the same tract described in this Application, partly or wholly depicted in the
accompanying plat, and described in the Construction and Reclamation Plan;

(2) the parties and recordation data (if recorded) for Iease(s) or other continuing contract(s) by which the
Applicant claims the right to extract, produce or market the oil or gas are as follows:

Lease Name or

Number Grantor, Lessor, etc. Grantee, Lessee, etc. Royalty Book/Page

See Exhibit A

ct Oil C'd O®®

m 0 5 zozt

Gnvir

Acknowledgement of Possible Permitting/Approval
In Addition to the Office of Oil and Gas

The permit applicant for tlie proposed weil work addressed in this application hereby acknowledges the
possibility of the need for permits and/or approvals fi-om local, state, or federal entities in addition to the DEP,
Office of Oil and Gas, including but not limited to the following:

• WV Division of Water and Waste Management
• W V Division of Natuial Resources WV Division of Highways
•  U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
• US, Fish and Wildlife Service

•  County Floodplain Coordinator

The applicant flirther acknowledges that any Office of Oil and Gas permit in no way overrides, replaces, or
nullifies the need for other permits/approvals that may be necessary and fuilher affirms that all needed
peimits/approvais should be acquired fi'om the appropriate authority before the affected activity is initiated.

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC ' - -

By: Gavin Nadeau, RPL

Its: Landman

Page 1 of_

09/09/2022
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47 0 6 9 0 0 3 4 7
m gl^'\ SWN Production Company, LLC

% #\ #1 I 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr, Ste 201
I  I Morgantown, WV 26508

„  Tel: 304 8841610
Production Company 2497

www.swn.com

July 28, 2022

Mr. Charles Brewer

WV DEP Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ St., SE
Charleston, WV 25304

RE: SWN's proposed New Well: Melvin Kahle OHI201H in Ohio County, West Virginia, Drilling under
Turkey Trot Lane, Bittersweet Dr, Chapel Hill Road, Peters Run Road, Gravel Road, Arborland Road,
Warden Run Road, Aarons Woods Ct, and Bello Vedere Ave.

Dear Mr. Brewer:

SWN Production Company, LLC ("SWN") is applying for a drilling permit for the above referenced well.
The State of West Virginia has raised some concern as to SWN's right to drill under Turkey Trot Lane,
Bittersweet Dr, Chapel Hill Road, Peters Run Road, Gravel Road, Arborland Road, Warden Run Road,
Aarons Woods Ct, and Bello Vedere Ave. Be advised that SWN has leased all mineral owners under said
route as it relates to the above-referenced well and unit.

Respectfully,

SWN Production Company, LLC

-•'■ '•♦-v.. / .y y
-

Gavin Nadeau, RPL ^
Landman

HECEIV^D
Office ci Oil cr.d Gas

AUG 0 5 2022

V'u Depai anenl of
Environmental Protection

-Gi—»»i

The Rght People doing the Right TNngs,
wisely Investfr^ the oaeh flow from our
underlying Assets, wBI create V^ue+®09/09/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

4706900347

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE CERTIFICATION

Date of Notice Certification:* API No. 47- 069

Operator's Well No. Meivin Kahie om 201H
Well Pad Name: MeivinKahie OHi

Notice has been given:
Pursuant to the provisions in West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has provided the required parties with the Notice Forms listed
below for the tract of land as follows:

Easting: 531,963.194
UTMNAD83

Northing: 4,435,793.185
Public Road Access: Chapel mil Road
Generally used farm name:

State:

County:

District:

Quadrangle:

West Virginia

069-Ohio

Triadeiphia

Wheeling Meivln Kahie

Watershed: McCoy Run of Littie Wheeiing Creek

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(b), every permit application filed under this section shall be on a form as may be
prescribed by the secretary, shall be verified and shall contain the following information: (14) A certification from the operator that (i)
it has provided the owners of the surface described in subdivisions (1), (2) and (4), subsection (b), section ten of this article, the
information required by subsections (b) and (c), section sixteen of this article; (ii) that the requirement was deemed satisfied as a result
of giving the surface owner notice of entry to survey pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article six-a; or (ill) the notice
requirements of subsection (b), section sixteen of this article were waived in writing by the surface owner; and Pursuant to West
Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the applicant shall tender proof of and certify to the secretary that the notice requirements of section ten
of this article have been completed by the applicant.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A, the Operator has attached proof to this Notice Certification
that the Operator has properly served the required parties with the following:

♦PLEASE CHECK ALL THAT APPLY

□ 1. NOTICE OF SEISMIC ACTIVITY or H NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE NO
SEISMIC ACTIVITY WAS CONDUCTED

E 2. NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY or □ NO PLAT SURVEY WAS CONDUCTED

B 3. NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL or □ NOTICE NOT REQUIRED BECAUSE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY
WAS CONDUCTED or

□ WRITTEN WAIVER BY SURFACE OWNER
(PLEASE ATTACH)

OOG OFFICE USE
ONLY

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED/
NOT REQUIRED

B 4. NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

B 5. PUBLIC NOTICE

B 6. NOTICE OF APPLICATION

nvr-ciVTD

KUS 0 5 Z02Z

Envir

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

□ RECEIVED

Required Attachments:
The Operator shall attach to this Notice Certification Form all Notice Forms and Certifications of Notice that have been provided to
the required parties and/or any associated written waivers. For the Public Notice, the operator shall attach a copy of the Class II Legal
Advertisement with publication date verification or the associated Affidavit of Publication. The attached Notice Forms and
Certifications of Notice shall serve as proof that the required parties have been noticed as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A.
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(b), the Certification of Notice to the person may be made by affidavit of personal service,
the return receipt card or other postal receipt for certified mailing.

09/09/2022



WW-6AC

(1/12)

47 06900347

Certification of Notice is hereby given:

THEREFORE, I Brittany Woody ^ have read and understand the notice requirements within West Virginia Code § 22-
6A. I certify that as required under West Virginia Code § 22-6A, I have served the attached copies of the Notice Forms, identified
above, to the required parties through personal service, by registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or
signature confirmation. I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted
in this Notice Certification and all attachments, and that based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for
obtaining the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties
for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

Brittany Woody

Senior Regulat

304-884-1610

Well Operator: SWN Production Co., LLC

By:

Its:

Telephone:

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite 201

Morgantown, WV 26508

Facsimile:

Email:

304-884-1690

Brittany_Woody@swn.com

jeanette m. guttliep

Notify Public Officiil Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Oct 1, 2024
306 Simpson Avenue Clarksburg WV 26301

Subscribed and sworn before me this day oft— 1

i+t4.\p No

OX

tary Public

Colwmission Expires_ TcaU-

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@wv.gov.

HECEIVID
Office CT Oil cpid Oe

AUG 0 5 2022

VfV L'apai narii of
Environmental Protection

09/09/2022



47 06900347
API NO. 47- 069WW-6A

(9. J 3) OPERATOR WELL NO. MBlvinKahleOHI201H
Well Pad Name: Meivin Kahie ohi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: (1 Date Permit Application Filed:

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the fding date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice 0 Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

0 SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name^ Carol Kahie Namci Carol Kahie
Address: 28 Maple Ave Address: 28 Maple Ave RECEIVED
Wheeling, WV 26003 Wheeling, WV 26003 Off OS cf Oil t;:id OSS
Name: □ COAL OPERATOR „ ^
Address: Name: AUb U 0 CULL

Address:
0 SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance) Enviro'nrrientai Protection
Name: 0 SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name: see Attachment 13
Name: Address:
Address:

0 OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*Please attach additional forms if necessary

09/09/2022



47 06900347
WW-6A API NO. 47-^69
(9-13) OPERATOR W

W

ELL NO. MelvlnKahlaOHI201H

ell Pad Name: Meivin Kahie ohi

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing date of permit application.

Date of Notice: U\ \ Date Permit Application Filed

Notice of:

0 PERMIT FOR ANY □ CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL FOR THE
WELL WORK CONSTRUCTION OF AN IMPOUNDMENT OR PIT

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b)

□ PERSONAL 0 REGISTERED □ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUIRES A
SERVICE MAIL RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMATION

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b) no later than the filing date of the application, the applicant for a permit for any well work or for a
certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit as required by this article shall deliver, by personal service or by
registered mail or by any method of delivery that requires a receipt or signature confirmation, copies of the application, the erosion and
sediment control plan required by section seven of this article, and the well plat to each of the following persons: (1) The owners of record of
the surface of the tract on which the well is or is proposed to be located; (2) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the
oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed well work, if the surface tract is to be used for roads or other land disturbance as
described in the erosion and sediment control plan submitted pursuant to subsection (c), section seven of this article; (3) The coal owner,
operator or lessee, in the event the tract of land on which the well proposed to be drilled is located [sic] is known to be underlain by one or
more coal seams; (4) The owners of record of the surface tract or tracts overlying the oil and gas leasehold being developed by the proposed
well work, if the surface tract is to be used for the placement, construction, enlargement, alteration, repair, removal or abandonment of any
impoundment or pit as described in section nine of this article; (5) Any surface owner or water purveyor who is known to the applicant to
have a water well, spring or water supply source located within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the well pad which is used to
provide water for consumption by humans or domestic animals; and (6) The operator of any natural gas storage field within which the
proposed well work activity is to take place, (c)(1) If more than three tenants in common or other co-owners of interests described in
subsection (b) of this section hold interests in the lands, the applicant may serve the documents required upon the person described in the
records of the sheriff required to be maintained pursuant to section eight, article one, chapter eleven-a of this code. (2) Notwithstanding any
provision of this article to the contrary, notice to a lien holder is not notice to a landowner, unless the lien holder is the landowner. W. Va.
Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a requires, in part, that the operator shall also provide the Well Site Safety Plan ("WSSP") to the surface owner and any
water purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

□ Application Notice □ WSSP Notice □ E&S Plan Notice □ Well Plat Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURFACE OWNER(s) □ COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Name: Name: Alliance Resources GP, LLC
Address: Address: 2596 Battle Run Road

Name: □ COAL OPERATOR
Address: Name:

Triadelphia, WV 26059 HECEIV'SD
OTios cf Oil end Oca

Address: AUG 0 5 Z022

■ WV Depai uneia of□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Road and/or Other Disturbance)
Name: □ SURFACE OWNER OF WATER WELL Environmental Protection
Address: AND/OR WATER PURVEYOR(s)

Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

□ OPERATOR OF ANY NATURAL GAS STORAGE FIELD
□ SURFACE OWNER(s) (Impoundments or Pits) Name:
Name: Address:
Address:

*PIease attach additional forms if necessary
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OPRRATOR WELL NO. MelvinKahleOHI201H

Well Pad Name: Melvin Kahle OHI

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has applied for a permit for
well work or for a certificate of approval for the construction of an impoundment or pit.

This Notice Shall Include:

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(b), this notice shall include: (1) copies of the application; (2) the erosion and sediment control
plan required by section seven of this article; and (3) the well plat.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-10(f), this notice shall include: (1) a statement of the time limits for filing written comments; (2)
who may file written comments; (3) the name and address of the secretary for the purpose of filing the comments and obtaining
additional information; and (4) a statement that the persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the
permit decision and a list of persons qualified to test water.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-5.7.a, the operator shall provide the Well Site Safety Plan to the surface owner and any water
purveyor or surface owner subject to notice and water testing as provided in section 15 of this rule.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code R. § 35-8-15.2.c, this notice shall: (1) contain a statement of the surface owner's and water purveyor's right
to request sampling and analysis; (2) advise the surface owner and water purveyor of the rebuttable presumption for contamination or
deprivation of a fresh water source or supply; advise the surface owner and water purveyor that refusal to allow the operator to conduct
a pre-drilling water well test constitutes a method to rebut the presumption of liability; (3) advise the surface owner and water purveyor
of his or her independent right to sample and analyze any water supply at his or her own expense; advise the surface owner and water
purveyor whether or not the operator will utilize an independent laboratory to analyze any sample; and (4) advise the surface owner
and or water purveyor that he or she can obtain from the Chief a list of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable of and
qualified to test water supplies in accordance with standard acceptable methods.

Additional information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental
Protection headquarters, located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting vyww.dep.wv.gov/oil-
and-gas/pages/default.asDX.

Well Location Restrictions

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-12, Wells may not be drilled within two hundred fifty feet measured horizontally from any existing
water well or developed spring used for human or domestic animal consumption. The center of well pads may not be located within six
hundred twenty-five feet of an occupied dwelling structure, or a building two thousand five hundred square feet or larger used to house
or shelter dairy cattle or poultry husbandry. This limitation is applicable to those wells, developed springs, dwellings or agricultural
buildings that existed on the date a notice to the surface owner of planned entry for surveying or staking as provided in section ten of
this article or a notice of intent to drill a horizontal well as provided in subsection (b), section sixteen of this article was provided,
whichever occurs first, and to any dwelling under construction prior to that date. This limitation may be waived by written consent of
the surface owner transmitted to the department and recorded in the real property records maintained by the clerk of the county
commission for the county in which such property is located. Furthermore, the well operator may be granted a variance by the secretary
from these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan which identifies the sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations. The variance, if granted, shall include terms and conditions the
department requires to ensure the safety and protection of affected persons and property. The terms and conditions may include
insurance, bonding and indemnification, as well as technical requirements, (b) No well pad may be prepared or well drilled within one
hundred feet measured horizontally from any perennial stream, natural or artificial lake, pond or reservoir, or a wetland, or within three
hundred feet of a naturally reproducing trout stream. No well pad may be located within one thousand feet of a surface or ground
water intake of a public water supply. The distance from the public water supply as identified by the department shall be measured as
follows: (1) For a surface water intake on a lake or reservoir, the distance shall be measured from the boundary of the lake or reservoir.
(2) For a surface water intake on a flowing stream, the distance shall be measured from a semicircular radius extending upstream of the
surface water intake. (3) For a groundwater source, the distance shall be measured from the wellhead or spring. The department may,
in its discretion, waive these distance restrictions upon submission of a plan identilying sufficient measures, facilities or practices to be
employed during well site construction, drilling and operations to protect the waters of the state. A waiver, if granted, shall impose any
permit conditions as the secretary considers necessary, (c) Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this section, nothing contained
in this section prevents an operator from conducting the activities permitted or authorized by a Clean Water Act Section 404 permit or
other approval from the United States Army Corps of Engineers within any waters of the state or within the restricted areas referenced
in this section, (d) The well location restrictions set forth in this section shall not apply to any well on a multiple well pad if at least one
of the wells was permitted prior to the effective date of this article, (e) The secretary shall, by December 31, 2012, report to the
Legislature on the noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds generated by the drilling of horizontal wells as they relate to the
well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures pursuant to this section. Upon a finding, if any, by the secretary that
the well location restrictions regarding occupied dwelling structures are inadequate or otherwise require alteration to address the items
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examined in the study required by this subsection, the secretary shall have the authority to propose for promulgation legislative rules
establishing guidelines and procedures regarding reasonable levels of noise, light, dust and volatile organic compounds relating to
drilling horizontal wells, including reasonable means of mitigating such factors, if necessary.

Water Well Testing:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(d), notification shall be made, with respect to surface landowners identified in subsection
(b) or water purveyors identified in subdivision (5), subsection (b) of this section, of the opportunity for testing their water well. The
operator shall provide an analysis to such surface landovmer or water purveyor at their request.

Water Testing Laboratories:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(i), persons entitled to notice pursuant to subsection (b) of this section may contact the
department to ascertain the names and locations of water testing laboratories in the subject area capable and qualified to test water
supplies in accordance with standard accepted methods. In compiling that list of names the department shall consult with the state
Bureau for Public Health and local health departments. A surface owner and water purveyor has an independent right to sample and
analyze any water supply at his or her own expense. The laboratory utilized by the operator shall be approved by the agency as being
certified and capable of performing sample analyses in accordance with this section.

Rebuttable Presumption for Contamination or Deprivation of a Fresh Water Source or Supply:

W. Va. Code § 22-6A-18 requires that (b) unless rebutted by one of the defenses established in subsection (c) of this section, in any
action for contamination or deprivation of a fi-esh water source or supply within one thousand five hundred feet of the center of the
well pad for horizontal well, there is a rebuttable presumption that the drilling and the oil or gas well or either was the proximate cause
of the contamination or deprivation of the fresh water source or supply, (c) In order to rebut the presumption of liability established in
subsection (b) of this section, the operator must prove by a preponderance of the evidence one of the following defenses: (1) The
pollution existed prior to the drilling or alteration activity as determined by a predrilling or prealteration water well test. (2) The
landowner or water purveyor refused to allow the operator access to the property to conduct a predrilling or prealteration water well
test. (3) The water supply is not Avithin one thousand five hundred feet of the well. (4) The pollution occurred more than six months
after completion of drilling or alteration activities. (5) The pollution occurred as the result of some cause other than the drilling or
alteration activity, (d) Any operator electing to preserve its defenses under subdivision (I), subsection (c) of this section shall retain the
services of an independent certified laboratory to conduct the predrilling or prealteration water well test. A copy of the results of the
test shall be submitted to the department and the surface owner or water purveyor in a manner prescribed by the secretary, (e) Any
operator shall replace the water supply of an owner of interest in real property who obtains all or part of that owner's supply of water
for domestic, agricultural, industrial or other legitimate use fi-om an underground or surface source with a comparable water supply
where the secretary determines that the water supply has been affected by contamination, diminution or interruption proximately
caused by the oil or gas operation, unless waived in writing by that owner, (f) The secretary may order the operator conducting the oil
or gas operation to: (I) Provide an emergency drinking water supply within twenty-four hours; (2) Provide temporary water supply
within seventy-two hours; (3) Within thirty days begin activities to establish a permanent water supply or submit a proposal to the
secretary outlining the measures and timetables to be used in establishing a permanent supply. The total time in providing a permanent
water supply may not exceed two years. If the operator demonstrates that providing a permanent replacement water supply cannot be
completed within two years, the secretary may extend the time fi-ame on case-by-case basis; and (4) Pay all reasonable costs incurred
by the real property owner in securing a water supply, (g) A person as described in subsection (b) of this section aggrieved under the
provisions of subsections (b), (e) or (f) of this section may seek relief in court... (i) Notwithstanding the denial of the operator of
responsibility for the damage to the real property owner's water supply or the status of any appeal on determination of liability for the
damage to the real property owner's water supply, the operator may not discontinue providing the required water service until
authorized to do so by the secretary or a court of competent jurisdiction.

Written Comment:

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(a), all persons described in subsection (b), section ten of this article may file written
comments with the secretary as to the location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work within thirty days after the
application is filed with the secretary. All persons described in West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(b) may file written comments as to the
location or construction of the applicant's proposed well work to the Secretary at: RECEIVED

Offos cf Oil end Oss
Chief, Office of Oil and Gas ^
Department of Environmental Protection AU6 0 5 2022
601 57 St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 Depai uneni; of
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection
Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list of persons qualified to
test water. NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
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Time Limits and Methods for Filing Comments.

The law requires these materials to be served on or before the date the operator files its Application. You have THIRTY (30) DAYS
after the filing date to file your comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chief s office by the time
stated above. You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate delivery time or
to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a "voluntaiy statement of
no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be issued at any time.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-11(c)(2), Any objections of the affected coal operators and coal seam owners and lessees
shall be addressed through the processes and procedures that exist under sections fifteen, seventeen and forty, article six of this
chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this article. The written comments filed by the parties
entitled to notice under subdivisions (1), (2), (4), (5) and (6), subsection (b), section ten of this article shall be considered by the
secretary in the permit issuance process, but the parties are not entitled to participate in the processes and proceedings that exist under
sections fifteen, seventeen or forty, article six of this chapter, as applicable and as incorporated into this article by section five of this
article.

Comment Requirements

Your comments must be in writing and include your name, address and telephone number, the well operator's name and well number
and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district and county Ifom the application. You may add other
documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support your comments.

Disclaimer: All comments received will be placed on our web site http://www.dep.wv.gov/oiI-and-gas/Horizontal-
Permits/Pages/default.aspx and the applicant will automatically be forwarded an email notice that such comments have been
submitted. The applicant will be expected to provide a response to comments submitted by any surface owner, water purveyor or
natural gas storage operator noticed within the application.

Permit Denial or Condition

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit. Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-8(d), the permit may not be
issued or be conditioned, including conditions with respect to the location of the well and access roads prior to issuance if the director
determines that:

(1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons;
(2) The plan for soil erosion and sediment control is not adequate or effective;
(3) Damage would occur to publicly owned lands or resources; or
(4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies.

A permit may also be denied under West Virginia Code § 22-6A-7(k), the secretary shall deny the issuance of a permit if the secretary
determines that the applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previously issued permit for a horizontal well, including the
applicable erosion and sediment control plan associated with the previously issued permit, or a substantial violation of one or more of
the rules promulgated under this article, and in each instance has failed to abate or seek review of the violation within the time
prescribed by the secretary pursuant to the provisions of subdivisions (1) and (2), subsection (a), section five of this article and the
rules promulgated hereunder, which time may not be unreasonable.

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(g), any person entitled to submit written comments to the secretary pursuant to subsection
(a), section eleven of this article, shall also be entitled to receive from the secretary a copy of the permit as issued or a copy of the
order modifying or denying the permit if the person requests receipt of them as a part of the written comments submitted concerning
the permit application. Such persons may request, at the time of submitting written comments, notice of the permit decision and a list
of persons qualified to test water.

nECEiV2D
Off;o2 cf Oil arid Oas

AUG 0 5 2022

V'A/ Depai unent of
Environmental Protection
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Well Pad Name; Melvin Kahle OHI

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator* Production Co., LLC
Telephone: 304-884-i6io

Address: Pierpont Dr., Suite 201
Morgantown, WV 26508

Email: Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile: 304-884-i690

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depDrivacvofficer@wv.gov.

JEANETTE M. GUTTLIEP

Notary Public Official Seal
State of West Virginia

My Comm. Expires Get 1, 2024
306 Simpson Avenue Clarksburg WV 26301

Subscribed and sworn before me thisis in day of 22.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

nilGEIVSD
Office cf Oil cod Oass

AUG 0 5 2022

V-,V Depai 1. ncrii of
Environmental Protection
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Water Purveyors within 1500' - Melvin Kahle OH! Pad
LANDOWNER SOURCE WELL DEPTH Address

Melvin Kahle Jr 3 Springs 28 Maple Avenue Wheeling, WV 26003
Connie Davis Spring 278 McNash Road Triadelphia, WV 26059

HECEIVcD
Offic-s cf Oil c.nd Gs8

AUG 0 5 2022

VA/ Depai Lnoni; of
Environmental Protection
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE
NOTICE OF ENTRY FOR PLAT SURVEY

vJo Melvin Kahle OHI

6900347

AND CAS

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEVEN (7) days but no more than FOl
entiy

Date of Notice: ̂ 12312022 Date of Planned Entry: ̂ ^12022

Delivei-y method piirsunnt to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-IOa

□ PERSONAL B REGISTERED
SERVICE

□ METHOD OF DELIVERY THAT REQUI
RECEIPT OR SIGNATURE CONFIRMAl

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-lO(aL Prior to filing a permit apphcatiom the operator shall
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice sliall t
but no inore than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface owner of such tract; (2) to any
beneath such tract that has filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six, article six, chapter twenty
owner of minerals underlying such tract in the county tax records. The notice shall include a statemei
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas exploration and produc
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including the address for a web page on
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary.

KE (45) days prior to

lottce of planiifid entry
xl at least seven days
• lesseeiif coal seams
lis code; and (3) any
pies of the state Erosion
be obtained from the
etary's web site, to

Notice is hereby provided to:

B SLfRF ACE OWNER(s)
Name: Welvin Kahia & Carol Kahle
Address. ZS Mapie Ave
Wheeling, WV 26003

Name:
Address:

Name:
Address;

B COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
Nsmc Kelvin Kahle & Carol Kahle
Address: 28 Maple Ave :
Wheeling, WV 26003

B MINERAL OWNER(s)
Nams; Melvrn Kahle & Carol Kahle ■
Address: ZSMepleAve
Wheeling, WV 26003
"ploiisc attiich adrlifiiiniil fonns ifneccssarv

Notice is hereby given;
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6 A-1 Ofa), notice is hereby give' that the undersigned well
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows: 1
State: _wv Approx. Latitude & Longitude: 40.073
County: ohio Public Road Access: chapd
District: Tnadeiphia Watershed: upper!
Quadrangle: wheeling Generally used farm name; wetvin

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and
maj' be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarter
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450). Copies of such documents or additional information related!
obtained from the Secretary by visiting .iM/n w uc\ V)i!-aiid---is 'lefru!'',:'?--- .

nrcEIVED
cf Oil end OE8

0 5 20Z2
■. .aoai unei'itof

protection

lAiomg entrv to conduct.

Notice is hereby given by:

Telephone:
Email:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

304 884-1610

Brlttany_Wcx)dy(gswn.com

1300 Fort Pferpont Dr.. Suite 20'

Morgantown, WV 26508

ration and production
at 601 57"" Street, SE,
atal drilling may be

Facsimile: 304-884-i69D

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone
duties, a our personal information may be disciosea to orner Stare agencies or tnirci parties in the
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Informatior
appropriately secure your personal information. If you Iiave any questions about our use or vour pen
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dcopri', acvofricer:a w v.aov.

IS part of our regulatory
3urse of business or as
[uests. Our office will
rmation, please contact
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ifffy:

Opera cjjl*Well vlo.

e7C 6900347
STATE OF WEST

DEPARl xVlENT OF ENVIRONMEN T4L PROTECTION, OFFICE i

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least SEATCN (7) days but no more than F
entry

Date of Notice: 6/23/2022 Date of Planned Entry: 6/30/2022 :

FORll

[OIL AND GAS

'E (45) days prior to

Delivery method pnrsnant to West Virg^ia flode § 22-6A-10a

□ PERSONAL ® REGISTERED
SERVICE MAIL

□ METHO D OF DELIVERY ITIA i' REQUll :j
RECEIPT OR SIGN ATURE CONFlRMA'Bli

Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-10(a), Prior to fi ling a permit application, the operator shall
on to the surface tract to conduct any plat surveys required pursuant to this article. Such notice shall I ^
but no more than forty-five days prior to such entry to: (1) The surface tract; (2) to anj
bene.ath such tract that ha.s filed a declaration pursuant to section thirty-six. article six. chapter n.vent^j -1
owner of mineral.s underlyins such tract in the cotintv tax records. The nohce shall include ?. stateme 1*
and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil and gas ejicploration and produc iB
Secretary, which statement shall include contact information, including tlie addifess for a web page 01 I
enable the surface owner to obtain copies from the secretary. i;

lotice of planned entry
d at least seven days
lessee of coal seams

US code; nnd (3) any
c  of tho stst^ Erosion

be obtained from the
1 Secietaiy's web site, to

Notice is hereby provided to:

□ SURl-ACE UWNER(s)
Name:
Address:

Name: _
Address:

Name:
Address:

LU COAL OWNER OR LESSEE
N<irne! Alllanc® Resources GP. LLC Attn: Evi n
Address! 259jB Battle Run Road
Triadelphla, VW 26059

□ MINERAL 0\VNER(s)
Name: _
Address:

•please alluch additional lomi.s if necessarjj

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code i; 22-bA-l 0(a), notice is hereby given that the undcrsicned vvei! opei
a plat survey on the tract of land as follows:
State: _wv
County:
District:
Quadrangle:

Ohio
Triadelphia

Wheeling

Approx Latitude & Longitude:
Public Road Access:
Watershed:
OcnornlK' iiscdfbrm

40.07

Chap

Melvl

1;

rl, pi nning entiy to conduct
|0liH30.62|361

f HiitWl
Upp« Qt^^uth

Copies of the state Erosion and Sediment Control Manual and the statutes and rules related to oil an
may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV^ Department of Environmental Protection headquartei
Charleston, WV 25304 (304-P26-0450). Copies of such document or additional information relatec
obtained from the Secretary by visiting vvi\'.\ .iieo us <urv »il-.in.!-uas n:uiesuiefaii|i .tsik.

d

Notice is herebi, ^ivcn i>v

Well Operator:
Telephone:
Email:

SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

304-684-1610

Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Dr., Suite2(
Morgantowfi. WV 26508

 expl
fflcate

iration and production
at 601 57'" Street, SB,
ntal drilling may be

P.LUEIVED
0T'o3 ct oil t-'id Cc.3

AUG 0 5 2022
Brittany_Woody@swn.com Facsimile: 304-884-i690 V'/V Dupui unui'it o<pn.rir -nmentai Protectioi

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
I he OA ice oi Oil and Gas processes >our personal information, suck as name, address and leleplioa
dulies. Yutir pei.sona! infonmiiion may be disclosed to oilier State agencies or third parties m the
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Informatlo
appropriately secure your persona! information. If you have any questions about our use or your pei
DtiP's Chief Privacy Officer at

il#Nr, is part of our regulatory
otiise of business or as

re luests. Our olTice will
0^1 inf irmation, please contact

09/09/2022
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47 0 6 9 0 0 3 47
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), the Notice of Intent to Drill is only required if the notice requirements of W. Va. Code § 22-
6A-10(a) have NOT been met or if the Notice of Intent to Drill requirement has NOT been waived in writing by the surface owner.

Notice Time Requirement: Notice shall be provided at least TEN (10) days prior,4^^jU a permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/21/2022 Date Permit Application Filed: (\\

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-I6(b)

□ HAND H CERTIFIED MAIL
DELIVERY RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(b), at least ten days prior to fi ling a permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail return
receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner notice of its intent to enter upon the surface orvner's land for the purpose of
drilling a horizontal well: Provided, That notice given pursuant to subsection (a), section ten of this article satisfies the requirements
of this subsection as of the date the notice was provided to the surface owner: Provided, however. That the notice requirements of this
subsection may be waived in writing by the surface owner. The notice, if required, shall include the name, address, telephone number,
and if available, facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s): Gas
Name: caroi m. Kahie Name:
Address: 28MapleAve. Address: ayr q g 2022

Wheeling, WV 26003

•  I ; ..nCfll of
"v • L u • f""* ' ■ =rn0rii>rl i-rotKCtionNotice IS hereby given: l .
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has an intent to enter upon
the surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: West Virginia Easting: 531,963.194

UTM NAD 83 ®County: Ohio Northing: 4,435.793.185
District: iriadeiphia Public Road Access: Chapei Hiii Road
Quadrangle: wheeling, wv Generally used farm name: MeMn Kahie om
Watershed: McCoy Run of llttle Wheeling Greek of Wheeling Greek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(b), this notice shall include the name, address, telephone number, and if available,
facsimile number and electronic mail address of the operator and the operator's authorized representative. Additional information
related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection headquarters,
located at 601 S?"* Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.den.wv.gov/oil-and-gas/pages/default.aspx.

Notice is hereby given by:
Well Operator: swn Production Company, LLC Authorized Representative: Michael Yates
Address: 1300 Fort Plerpont Road Address: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road

Morgantown, WV 26508 ^ Morgantown, WV 26508
Telephone: 304-884-i7i4 Telephone: 304-884-i7i4
Email: Michael_Yates@SWN.com Email: MlchaeLYates@SWN.com
Facsimile: Facsimile:

Oil and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at dePDrivacvofficerfS,wv. aov.

09/09/2022
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA 1/vu;yvuon/

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF PLANNED OPERATION

Notice Time Requirement: notice shall be provided no later than the filing.^^(^ permit application.
Date of Notice: 07/21/2022 Date Permit Application Filed:

Delivery method pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c)

S CERTIFIED MAIL □ HAND
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED DELIVERY

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6A-16(c), no later than the date for filing the permit application, an operator shall, by certified mail
return receipt requested or hand delivery, give the surface owner whose land will be used for the drilling of a horizontal well notice of
the planned operation. The notice required by this subsection shall include: (1) A copy of this code section; (2) The information
required to be provided by subsection (b), section ten of this article to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the
drilling of a horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for
damages to the surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter,
(d) The notices required by this section shall be given to the surface owner at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time
of notice.

Notice is hereby provided to the SURFACE OWNER(s)
(at the address listed in the records of the sheriff at the time of notice):
Name: caroi m. Kahie Name:
Address: 28 Maple Ave. Address:

Wheeling, WV 26003

Notice is hereby given:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), notice is hereby given that the undersigned well operator has developed a planned
operation on tlie surface owner's land for the purpose of drilling a horizontal well on the tract of land as follows:
State: west Virginia Easting: 531,903.194

UTM NAD 83 ®County: Ohio Northing: 4,435,793.185
District: Triadeiphia Public Road Access: chapei mil Road
Quadrangle: wheeling, wv Gienerally used farm name: Meivin Kahie cm
Watershed: McCoy Run of Little Wheeling Creek of Wheeling Creek (HUC-10)

This Notice Shall Include:
Pursuant to West Virginia Code § 22-6A-16(c), this notice shall include: (1)A copy of this code section; (2) The information required
to be provided by W. Va- Code § 22-6A-10(b) to a surface owner whose land will be used in conjunction with the drilling of a
horizontal well; and (3) A proposed surface use and compensation agreement containing an offer of compensation for damages to the
surface affected by oil and gas operations to the extent the damages are compensable under article six-b of this chapter. Additional
information related to horizontal drilling may be obtained from the Secretary, at the WV Department of Environmental Protection
headquarters, located at 601 5?"' Street, SE, Charleston, WV 25304 (304-926-0450) or by visiting www.dep.wrv.gov/oil-and-
gas/paaes/default. astrx.

Well Operator: SWN Production company, LLC AddreSS: 1300 Fort Pierpont Road
Telephone: 304-884-1714 Morgantown, WV 26508
Email: Michaei_Yates@swN.oom Facsimile:

OU and Gas Privacy Notice:
The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and telephone number, as part of our regulatory
duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of business or as
needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our office will
appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use or your personal information, please contact
DEP's Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacvofficer@.wv. gov.

REGEIVIiD
Offlos ct Oil r-.d Ges

AUG 0 5 2022

\'V Depar.,ne:'iL oT
Environmental Protection09/09/2022
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Division of Highways
1900 Kanawfaa BouievaFd East • BniUiog Five • Room 110

D. Alan Reed, P.E. Charieston, West Virginia 25305-0430 • (304) 558-3505 Jimmy Wrbton, P. E.
State B^nvay Engineer Secretaiy of Trans|^rtatkm

Cmnmissionm' of J^hways

July 20,2022

James A. Maitin, (ZMef
OfBce of Oil and Gas

Department of Environmental Protection
601 57® Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304

Subject: DDK Permit fmr the Roth Pad, Ohio County
Melvin Kahle OHI201H Well Site

Dear Mr. Martin,

This well site will be accessed from a DOH permit #06-2022-0084 \^cb has been issued
to Southwestern Energy for access to the State Road for a well site located off Ohio Coim^
Route 4 SLS MP 2.39.

This operator is in compliance with §22-6A-20 of the WV Code. Operator has signed a
STATEWIDE OIL AND GAS ROAD MAINTENANCE BONDmG AGREEMENT and

provided the required Bond. This operator is currently in cmnpliance widi the DOH OIL AND
GAS POLICY ̂ted October 1, 2018. This letter is valid for j^rmitting purposes for one year
fix>m die date of this letter.

Very Truly Yours,

Gary K. Clayton, P.E.
R^onal M^tenance Engineer
CentralOfBce O&G Coordinator

Cc: Brittany Woody
Southwestem ̂ ergy
CM, OM, D-6
Pil#» nLCtlV3D

Oi cf Oil cr.d Qes

AUG 05 2022

V A/ Depai unent of
Envirjnmental Protection

E£.oiAFT^ff«ywnrfVEAeTi^

09/09/2022
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Attachment VI Frac Additives

1 Product Name Product Use Chemr(^l Name CAS Number

AI-303 (U.S. Well Services) Mixture Ethylene glycol 107-211

Cinnamaldehyde 104-55 2

Butyl ceilosolve 111-76 2

Formic acid 64-18 6

Polyether Proprietary

Acetophenone, thiourea, formaldehyde polymer 68527-49 1

AP ONE (U.S. Well Services) Breaker Ammonium persulfate 7727-54-0

Bactron K-139 (Champion Technologies)

i

Biocide Glutaraldehyde

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides

111-30-8

68424-85-1

Ethanol 64-17-5

Bactron K-219 (Champion Technologies) Biocide Methanol

Quaternary Ammonium Compounds, Benzyl-C12-16-Alkyldimethyl, Chlorides

67-56-1

68424-85-1

CarboNRT Tracer Ceramic Proppant 66402-68-4

EC6486A (Naico Champion) Scale Inhibitor Amine Triphosphate Proprietary

Ethylene Glycol 107-21-1

EC6734A (Champion Technologies) Biocide Hydrogen Peroxide 7722-84-1

Acetic Acid 64-19-7

Peroxyacetic Acid 79-21-0

Econo-CI200 (SWN Well Services) Corrosion Inhibitor Methanol 67-56-1

Oxyalkylated fatty acid 68951-67-7

Fatty acids 61790-12-3

Modified thiourea polymer 68527-49-1

Water 7732-18-5

Hydrochloric acid 7647-01-0

Potassium acetate 127-08-2

Formaldehyde 50-00-0

Ecopol-FEAC (SWN Well Services) Iron Control Acetic Acid 64-19-7 _
Citric Acid 77-92-9

Water 7732-18-5

FDP-S1176-15(Halliburton) Friction Reducer Polyacylate Proprietary

Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate 64742-47-8

FLOJET DR900 LPP (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Distillates (petroleum) hydrotreated light 64674-47-8

■

Ethylene Glycol

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated propoxylated

Fatty Alcohols ethoxyiated

Water

107-21-1

68213-24-1

Proprietary

7732-18-5

FLOJET DRP 1130X (SWN Well Services) Friction Reducer Proprietary Proprietary

FR-76 (Halliburton) Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light petroleum distillate

Inorganic Salt
64742-47-8 !
Proprietary

GYPTRON T-390 (Champion Technologies) Scale Inhibitor Methanol

Nonylphenol Ethoxylate
67-56-1

Proprietary

HAI-150E (Halliburton) Corrosion Inhibitor No hazardous substance N/A

HCL (SWN Well Services) Hydrocholic Acid Hydrochloric Acid

Water

7647-01-0 _

7732-18-5

LP-65 MC (Halliburton) Scale Inhibitor Organic phosphonate
Ammonium Chloride

Proprietary

12125-02-9

OPTI-FLEX (U.S. Well Services) Viscosifying Agent Distillates, petroleum, hydrotreated light 64742-47-8

iPlexslick 930 Friction Reducer Copolymer of 2-propenamide

Hydrotreated Distliiate

Sodium Chloride

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide

Ammonium Chloride

•• m ■

-s
Ovf -
-S5_

_.-0 -

O-O-

Proprietary_
64742-47-8

_7647-14-5
68551-12-2

93-83-4

12125-02-9 "
Plexslick 953 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate

Sodium Chloride

Ammonium Chloride

N,N-bis (2-hydroxyethyTj oleamide

64742-47-8

7647-14-5

12125-02-9

93-83-

Plexslick 957 Friction Reducer Petroleum Distillate

Ammonium Chloride

Oleic Acid Diethanolamide

Alcohols, C12-16, Exoxylated

Water

_64742^7-8

12125-02-9

93-83-4 __
_6855i2i2-'2_
7732-15-5"

WFRAj2000 (U^S. Wejl Services) Anionic Friction Reducer Hydrotreated light distillate (petroleum)
Propenoic acid, polymer with propenamide

_64742-47-8_
9003-06 9

Plexaid 655 NM

Plexslick 922

Tolcide PS50A

Scale Inhibitor

no data available

Biocidal product

Diethyl^netriamine penta (methy^ene phosphonic acid)
Copolymer of 2-propenaminde

Distillates (petroleum), hydotreated light

Ammonium chloride ((NH4)CI)

Oleic Acid Diethnolamide

Tetrakis (hydroxymethyl) phosphonium sulphate

_15827-30-8_

69418-26-4

64742-47-8

12125-02-9

93-83-4
55566-30-8

Friction Reducer

Acrylic acid terpolymer containing carboxylate phosphonate and sulfonate

groups

Hydrotreatertlight petroleum distillate
Ethoxyiated alcohol

397256-50-7

64742-47-8 _
Proprietary

Legend LD-7750W Scale Control

MCMX8-4743

As of 1/16/2020

Specialty Product

Poly (oxy-1.2-ethanediyl) alpha.-tridecyl-.omega.-hydroxy-, branched
Methanol

Phosphonic Acid Salt

Sodium Nitrate

_69011-36^
67-56-1

Proprietary

"7631-99-^"09/09/2022
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SOUTHWESTERN PRODUCTION COMPANY, LLC

PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR

ROTH PAD

OHIO COUNTY, WV

APRIL 2022
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DRIVING DIRECTIONS

1) HEAD NORTH ON FORT PIERPONT DR. 0.3 MILES
2) TURN RIGHT ONTO N PIERPONT RD. 482 FEET
3) TURN RIGHT ONTO CHEAT RD, 0.8 MILES
4) TURN LEFT TO MERGE ONTO 1-68 W TOWARD 1-79.0.5 MILES

5) MERGE ONTO 1-68 W. 6.1 MILES

6) TAKE THE EXIT ONTO 1-79 N TOWARD WASHINGTON, 45.3 MILES
7) TAKE THE EXIT ONTO 1-70 W/l-79 N TOWARD WASHINGTON. 24.7 MILES
8) TAKE EXIT 11 COUNTY HIGHWAY 41/DALLAS PIKE. OS MILES
9) CONTINUE ON DALLAS PIKE. 1.8 MILES
10) TURN RIGHT ONTO US 40 EAST. 0.6 MILES

11) TURN LEFT ONTO DIXONS RUN ROAD. 2.8 MILES
12) TURN LEFT ONTO COUNTY HIGHWAY 33/ DEMENT CEMETARY. IS MILES
13) TURN RIGHT ONTO WV 88 NORTH. 0.8 MILES
14) TURN LEFT ONTOGREGGSVILLE, CLINTON. AND POTOMAC ROAD, 1.8 MILES
15) TURN RIGHT ONTO TABLE ROCK LANE, 1.5 MILES
16) TURN LEFT ONTO CHERRY HILL ROAO/GLENS RUN ROAD. O.S MILES
17) TURN RIGHT ONTO HIGHLAND ROAD. 0.6 MILES
18) TURN RIGHT ONTO CLEARVIEW AVE, 0,5 MILES

K. Wilson

Stop 78

HoU^

OakUwn
Memorial

j Clearvicw

BOOO ^PROJECTLOCATION

TILTONSViLLE QUADRANGLE REFERENCE MAP

PROJECT COORDINATOR:

JOm OUBOWSKI,

CONSTRUCTION SUPERINTENDENT

SOimWESTERN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

1300 FORT PIERPONT DRIVE. SUITE 201.
MOROANTOWN. WV 26508

PHONE: (304) 884-1671
EMAIL: JOKN_DUBOWSKI@ISWN.COM

ENGINEER:

MICHAEL NESTOR. PE

ASCENT CONSULTING & ENGINEERING

2361 DAVISSON RUN ROAD

CLARKSBURG. WV 26301

PHONE; (304) 933 - 3463
»4AiL: MIKE@ASCENTC0NSULTINQENQINEERS.COM

PR(3JECT MANAGER:

ERIC SHORT.

ASCENT CONSULTING « ENGINEERING

2361 DAVISSON RUN ROAD

CLARKSBURG. WV 26301

PHONE: (304) 933 • 3463
EMAIL: ERII3@ASCENTCONSUL'nNQENGINEERS.COM

ENVIRONMENTAL:

WETLANDS OR SURFACE WATER INFORMATION

WAS DELINEATED BY

ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS 5 INNOVATIONS, WO
DATED OCTOBER 2021

TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION:

HORIZONTAL POSITIONS SHOWN (3N THIS PLAN ARE

NADS3 WEST VIRGINIA STATE PLAINS. NORTH
ZONE. IN U.S. SURVEY FEET.

LOCAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
NAME: NUMBER;

AMBULANCE 911

HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM (304) 243 - 3000

RRE DEPARTMENT 911

POUCE DEPARTMENT 911

POISON CONTROL CENTER (800) 222 - 1222

LOCATION COORDINATES

ACCESS ROAD ENTRANCE:

LATITUDE: 40.1S1269N LONGITUDE: 80.679720 W (DECIMAL DE<3REES)
LATITUDE: 40*09'4.5rN LONGITUDE: 80''40'46.99*W (DEGREES'MINUTES' SECONDS')
NORTHING: 603623.0001 EASTING: 1638731.6812 (WV SP-83, FEET)
NORThnNG: 4444596.01 EASTING: 527278,58 (UTMZ0NE17. METERS)

VJELL PAD CENTER:

WTITUDE: 40.I5I1I2*N LONGITUDE: 80.686833 ' W (DECIMAL DEGREES)
LATITUDE; 40-09D4.00*N LONISTTUDE: 80"4V12.60*W lOEQREES'MINL/TES' SECONDS')
NORTFflNG: 60^98.6478 EASTING: 1636^0887 (WV SP-«. FEET)
NORTHING: 4444578.53 EASTING: 526677.77 (UTMZ0NEI7, INTERS)

UMUS OF DISTURBANCE BY PROPERTY:

PROPERTY# PROPERTY OWNER ACRES DISTURBED
35-04.00R7-0024-0000 ROTH FARM. LLC 34.81 AC

PROJECT LOCATION

LOCATION MAP NOT TO SCALE

PBEPAHED FOR

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA:34.81 ACRES
ROAD DISTURBED AREA: 24.35 ACRES

PAD DISTURBED AREA: 10.46 ACRES

EARTH WORK SUMMARY

TOPSOIC: ASSUMED tO" (AVQ. DEPTH)

S- 1
S.2 f5.9

20-

S-5
S-6

S-7

®  iU

^  S-11

—  —/ ^

® ® i
S-9 (&

S-B J

WELL HEAD LAYOUT

CALL BEFORE

YOU DIG!

MISS UTILrTY OF WEST VlftaNIA
1-600-245-4848

WEST VIRGINIA STATE LAW
(SECTION XIV: CHAPTER 24-C>
REOURES THAT YOU CALL TWO

BUSMESS DAYS BEFORE YOU 01(3 IN
THE STATE OF WEST V1RQIMA

irSTHELAWIII

swn
Southwestern Energy'

*«TArgO(r i^l

PREPARED BY:

ASCENT
Consutting & Engineering

2381 DAVISSON RUN ROAD

CLARKS8UR0. WV 28301

W.ASCEHTCONSULTINI3ENQINEERS.COM
(304) 933 • S4B3

PROJECT NUMBER:

2598 KWA
"PESRSFT

4/7/2022 l EMS

AS SHOWN MRN

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. LLC

ROTH PAD

OHIO COUNTY, WV

?hEETT37"

APPROVED FOR PERMITS "I

09/09/2022



EXISTMO CONTOURS

EXISTM6 PAVED ROAD

EXISTINa CEKTCRUNE OF ROAD

EXtSTKG CRAVEL ROAD
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exishnq builoino

EXISTING WV DOH RIGHT OF WAY

EXISTINO OAS LINE

EXtSTTNG OVERHEMIUT1UTY

EXISTWG PENCE UNE

EXISTWa SLIP AREA

EXSTmO STREAM

EX6T1N0 WETLAND

EX6TINQ TREE UNE

eosmo PCAWER POLE

EXtSTMSiON

PROPOSED CONTOURS

APPROVED

WVDEP GOG
8/2022

PROJECT LOCATION

■EXISTING STREAM-(TIP.)

AO/

^970

BTVIRONMENTAL
AREAOFIHT^EST

47.49 AC

EXISTING. TREEUNE _(TYP.)

^ _ o>p,0-
nPE LEVB. SPREADER (rm

PROPOSED LrMTTS-
OISTURBANCE

*^81 AC
LOCATION MAP NOT TO SCALE

J  '1000

swn
Southwestern Energy

1000

PROPOSED ROTH
WELL PAD

33 AC
ELEVATION*/-1004

T0PS01L
STOCKPILE

5.000 CY

PROPOSED ALMUARY PAD
1.00 AC

ELEVATION */- 1000" ASCENT
Consulting S Engmeenng

111?;^
23<1 DAVIS30N RUN ROAD

CLARKSBURG. WV 2«301
WWWASCENTCONSULTmaENOMEERS.COM

933-MS3PROPOSED 18-IN COMPOST
FILTER SOCK (TYP) PROJECT NUI48ER:

DEStGN

EMS
5RHRE5

4/7/2022

AS SHOWN

CONSTRUCTION PLANS FOR
SWN PRODUCTION COMPANY. aC

ROTH PAD
OHIO COUNTY. WV

11 ' ROTH WELL PAD BASELINE

PROPOSED TOPSOIL
STOCKPILE
17,800 CY

PLAN STATUS

APPROVED FOR PERMfTS

09/09/2022




